HB0837/186380/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 837</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Williams" and substitute "<u>Williams, P.</u> <u>Young, Morgan, Hill, Rosenberg, Kipke, K. Young, Barron, Kerr, Cullison, Johnson,</u> <u>Saab, and Charles</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 7, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in the same line, strike the first comma; and in line 8, after "Article," insert "<u>and the Maryland Maternal Health</u> <u>Innovation Program</u>,".